
Tenders for Construction and Equipment

SB Sealed Tenders, on prescribed forms, addressed to the 
Chairman of the Board of Control, Winnipeg, Canada, and

O EALED TENDERS addressed to the undersigned, and endorsed 11 Tenders for marked on the envelope, Point du BoiS Hydro-Electric 
^ Walkerton Armoury,” will be received at this office until Friday, July 12,

inclusively, for the construction of an armoury at Walkerton, Ont., according , 
to plans and specification to be seen on application to the caretaker of the post office (here add the particular item or items as below), will be 
at Walkerton, and at the Department of Public Works, Ottawa.

1907, Development, Tender for

received at the office of the undersigned up to noon of
Tuesday, Third Day of September, 1907, for the construction

Tenders will not be considered unless made on the printed form supplied, and 
signed with the actual signatures of tenderers.

An accepted cheque on a chartered bank, payable to the order of the Honourable 
the Minister of Public Works, equal to ten per cent, of the amount of tender (10%),

various Portions of the equipment for the Hydro-Electric
n case of non-acceptance of tender.

of the General Works, and for the supply and erection of

Works and Station at Point du Bois, for a Transmission 
Line between Point du Bois and Winnipeg, and for a 
Receiving Transformer Station in Winnipeg.

Copies of the Instructions to Bidders. Plans, Specifica
tions and Forms of Tender may be obtained at the Power 

. . . t Engineers’ Office, Carnegie Library Building, Winnipeg, or
Newspapers will not be paid for this advertisement if they insert it without i , , ..

authority from the Department. may be seen at the offices of Messrs. Smith, Kerry & Chace,
124-6 Confederation Life Building, Toronto.

Each tender must be accompanied by a certified cheque,
payable to the order of the City Treasurer for the sum
called for in the corresponding “Instructions to Bidders,”
which cheque will become forfeit to the Corporation in the
event of the successful tenderer refusing or neglecting to
sign a satisfactory contract when called upon to do so.

The Department does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender. 
By Order,

FRED. GELINAS,
Department of Public Works,

Ottawa, June 22, 1907.
Secretary.

m
Individual tenders will be received for :—

*(3) Telephone System.
(4) General Works at Point du Bois.
(5) 4,000 H.P. Turbines (five).

450 H.P. Turbines (two).
(7) • 3,000 K.W. Generators (five).

250 K.W. Generators (two).
(gJ Induction Motors (one).

(10) Step-up Transformers (five).
(11) Generating Station, Switching and Accessory 

Apparatus.
(12) Generating Station, Light, Heat and 

Systems.
(13) Generating Station, Oil and Air Systems.
(14) Erection of Transmission System (75 miles).
(15) Steel Towers.
(16) High Tension Insulators.
(17) Electric Transmission Cable.
(18) Terminal Station.
(19) Step-down Transformers (five).
<20) Terminal Station, Switching and Accessory Ap

paratus.
(21) Terminal Station, Light, Heat and Power Systems.
(22) Terminal Station, Oil and Air Systems.

4) Testing Transformers and Apparatus.
5) Electric Travelling Cranes (three).
6) Turbine Governors (seven).
7) Auxiliary Apparatus.
8) Repair Shops.

O BALED TENDERS addressed to the undersigned, and endorsed “Tender for 
^ Port Colborne Harbor Improvements,” will be received at this office until 

Wednesday, July 24, 1907, inclusively, for the supply and placing of stone and 
concrete blocks along South face of Western Breakwater at Port Colborne, Ont., 
according to specification to be seen at the office of Louis Coste, Esq., Resident 
Engineer, Port Colborne, Ont., and at the Department of Public Works, Ottawa.

Tenders will not be considered unless made on the printed form supplied, and 
signed with the actual signatures of tenderers.

An accepted cheque on a chartered bank payable to the order of the Honourable 
the Minister of Public Works, for three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) must accompany 
each tender. The cheque will be forfeited if the party tendering decline the contract 
or fail to complete the work contracted for, and will be returned in case of non-

(6)

(8)

acceptance of tender.
The Department does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender. 

By order,

FRED. GELINAS,
Department of Public Works,

Ottawa, June 22, 1907.

Newspapers inserting this advertisement without authority from the Departmem 
will not be paid for it.

PowerSecretary.

TENDERS FOR LAND TITLES OFFICES

YORKTON AND BATTLEFORD

Sealed Tenders will be received up to 4.30 p.m. of Mon
day, July 15th, for the erection of Land Titles Office build
ings at Yorkton and Battleford, Saskatchewan.

Each tender must be accompanied by an accepted cheque 
or other satisfactory deposit for the amount of $8,000 on 
each building.

This deposit will be forfeited if the tenderer fails to ex
ecute the contract and bond when requested and will be re
turned when the contract and bond is signed and the work 
commenced.

The deposit of unsuccessful tenderers will be returned 
when the contract is signed.

The right to reject any or all tenders and to waive any 
defects or irregularities therein is to be at the discretion of 
the Commissioner of Public Works.

An alternative lump-sum tender will be received for the 
entire work, including all of the above-mentioned items, 
together with additional work and equipment necessary to 
install a complete working plant. As a further alternative, 
tenderers may include or group together one or more of 
the above items, providing that they have also tendered for 
the individual items of such group.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all tenders, 
or to accept any tender which shall appear advantageous 
to the City of Winnipeg.

The Office of the Board of Control.

Plans, specifications, form of tender and all information 
may be obtained on application to the undersigned or to 
Messrs. Darling & Pearson, Architects, Winnipeg.

The unauthorized insertion of this advertisement will 
not be paid for. M. PETERSON,

Secretary.F. J. ROBINSON
Winnipeg, June 8, 1907.
* The numbers are these of the different volumes of 

specifications.

Deputy Commissioner of Public Works. 
Dated at the Department of Public Works, Regina, this 

28th day of June, 1907.

July 5, 1907.THE CANADIAN ENGINEER.60

CITY OF WINNIPEGTENDERS CALLED FOR
Point Du Bois Hydro-Electric Development.

tO
 to t

o to 
to


